

Saturday, September 28, 2024 8:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.

University of Iowa Carver College of Medicine Medical Education and Research Facility 375 Newton Road, Iowa City

REGISTRATION

Sign up now for this free event!

Register Today!



Select the lowa City location. Registration deadline is **Sept. 4**.

THE PERRY INITIATIVE

The Perry Initiative inspires young women and students underrepresented in medicine to be leaders in Orthopaedic Surgery and Engineering by partnering with medical centers, universities, and high schools nationwide.

This event includes hands-on surgery modules and mentorship from prominent women surgeons and engineers. Our program focuses on the advancement of women and students underrepresented in STEM while welcoming students of all genders and backgrounds.

Applicants must currently be in high school. Registration deadline is September 4th, 2024.

Individuals with disabilities are encouraged to attend all University of Iowa-sponsored events. If you are a person with a disability who requires a reasonable accommodation in order to participate in this program, please contact University of Iowa Health Care Department of Orthopedics and Rehabilitation in advance at 319-356-3943.

This program is open to everyone. The University of Iowa prohibits discrimination in employment, educational programs, and activities on the basis of race, creed, color, religion, national origin, age, sex, pregnancy, disability, genetic information, status as a U.S. veteran, service in the U.S. military, sexual orientation, gender identity, associational preferences, or any other classification that deprives the person of consideration as an individual. The University also affirms its commitment to providing equal opportunities and equal access to University facilities. For additional information contact the Office of Equal Opportunity and Diversity at 319-335-0705.





This is not a Pella Community School District publication, nor is it in any way endorsed or sponsored by the district. This publication is being provided only to inform the viewer of other available community activities and opportunities.